

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 678 of 2021****BABULAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

01/12/2025	Mr. Aamir Khan, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC, Mr. Hariom Rai, P. L. and Mr. Himanshu Pandey, learned counsel for respective respondents. Further 6 six weeks' time is granted to complete the pleadings. List this case in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	