



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 678 of 2021

BABULAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

16/02/2026	Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for the respondent No.1/Union of India. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No.3 to 6. Let the reply on behalf of the respondents be filed positively within a period of six weeks. Thereafter, petitioners may rejoiner within a period of two weeks, if so desire. List the matter in the last week of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Deepti Jha